

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 3715/2018

Prabhudayal Katariya

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 3563/2018

Rameshwar Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                           |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Abhishek Mehta<br>Mr. Aidan Choudhary |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. S.K. Mehar, PP                        |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG**

**Order**

**05/05/2023**

List these matters in the month of August, 2023.

Till then, interim order shall continue.

**(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J**