

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 3715/2018

Prabhudayal Katariya

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 3563/2018

Rameshwar Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Siddharth Lalas Mr. Aidan Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.A. Siddiqui, GA cum AAG Mr. A.R. Malkani, AAAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG

Order

18/08/2023

Learned AAG informed this Court that a co-ordinate Bench of this Court vide order dated 29.10.2018 has granted interim order mentioning that "the further proceedings in FIR No.233/2018 of Police Station CPS, Jaipur qua the petitioners shall remain stayed." He further submits that in these circumstances, investigation is held up, therefore, the interim order may be modified so that the investigation may be concluded.

In view of the aforementioned facts and circumstances, it is directed that the concerned Investigating Officer shall investigate the matter and conclude the investigation as early as possible.

List the matter on 16.10.2023.



[CRLMP-3715/2018]

In the meanwhile and till the next date of hearing, the petitioners shall not be arrested in connection with FIR No.233/2018 of Police Station CPS, Jaipur.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J

356-Rashi/-