

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 2948/2024

Arun Prakash Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Criminal Misc(pet.) No. 3563/2018
2. S.B. Criminal Misc(pet.) No. 3715/2018
3. S.B. Criminal Misc(pet.) No. 2950/2024

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. C.S. Kotwani

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arun Kumar, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI

Order

25/07/2024

1. These matters were listed at serial No.418 to 421 of daily cause list of the day.
2. These could not be taken up/called out for consideration till rising of the court due to paucity of time thus, instant matters are adjourned for four weeks.
3. Interim order dated 30.05.2024 in (CRLMP Nos.2950/2024 and 2948/2024) and dated in 18.08.2023 (CRLMP Nos.3715/2018 and 3563/2018) shall continue till then.

(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J

418-421-minki/-